
Part Time (1 - 11 credit hours)

$25,200.00 Tuition per credit: $2,100.00

$2,100.00 "0" Research Credit Courses $2,100.00

$2,100.00 Activity Fee (optional) $167.00

$167.00 Athletic Fee (optional) $90.00

$90.00 Wellness Center Fee (optional) $156.00

$156.00 Student Health and Counseling Center Fee $186.00

$186.00 Student Center Complex Fee $83.00

$166.00

Summer 2019 Sessions Summer 2020 Sessions

Tuition: (per credit) Tuition: (per credit) $2,100.00

Activity Fee 
Full Time
Less than Full Time (optional)

Activity Fee 
Full Time
Less than Full Time (optional) $11.00

Wellness Center Fee (optional)
Full Time
Less than Full Time

Wellness Center Fee (optional)
Full Time
Less than Full Time $65.00

Undergraduate, Graduate, and International Students

MS1 MD

MS2-4 MD and MS1-4 MD/MPH 

MS1-4 MD and MD/MPH Semi-Annual Rate 

* Tuition and fees rates may change before the beginning of the school year.

2019 - 2020 Semester Tuition and Fees Rates Undergraduate* 

Revised 5/14/2019

Audit - no degree credit (per course)

Athletic Fee

Full Time (12 - 20 credit hours)

Tuition (flat rate)

Tution(per credit in excess of 20)

$1,778.00 

$3,556.00 

$3,260.00 

$1,806.00 

$65.00

Student Health Insurance Plan 

Student Center Complex Fee

Activity Fee 

$2,030.00

$11.00

Wellness Center Fee 

Student Health and Counseling Center Fee 

Student Health and Counseling Center Fee 
Full Time
Less than Full Time

Student Health and Counseling Center Fee 

Full Time
Less than Full Time

$160.00
$80.00

Student Center Complex Fee
Full Time
Less than Full Time

Student Center Complex Fee 
Full Time
Less than Full Time

$180.00
$90.00

$186.00
$93.00

$166.00
$83.00

$22.00

$130.00

$22.00

$130.00

2019-2020 Annual Rates

2020 Spring/Summer Rates
Undergraduate, Graduate, and International Students $2,074.00 

2020 Summer Rates
Undergraduate, Graduate, and International Students $889.00 




