2019 - 2020 Semester Tuition and Fees Rates Undergraduate*

Revised 5/14/2019

Full Time (12 - 20 credit hours)		Part Time (1 - 11 credit hours)	
Tuition (flat rate)	\$25,200.00	Tuition per credit:	\$2,100.00
Tution(per credit in excess of 20)	\$2,100.00	"0" Research Credit Courses	\$2,100.00
Audit - no degree credit (per course)	\$2,100.00	Activity Fee (optional)	\$167.00
Activity Fee	\$167.00	Athletic Fee (optional)	\$90.00
Athletic Fee	\$90.00	Wellness Center Fee (optional)	\$156.00
Wellness Center Fee	\$156.00	Student Health and Counseling Center Fee	\$186.00
Student Health and Counseling Center Fee	\$186.00	Student Center Complex Fee	\$83.00
Student Center Complex Fee	\$166.00		

Summer 2019 Sessions		Summer 2020 Sessions	
Tuition: (per credit)	\$2,030.00	Tuition: (per credit)	\$2,100.00
Activity Fee Full Time Less than Full Time (optional)	\$22.00 \$11.00	Activity Fee Full Time Less than Full Time (optional)	\$22.00 \$11.00
Wellness Center Fee (optional) Full Time Less than Full Time	\$130.00 \$65.00	Wellness Center Fee (optional) Full Time Less than Full Time	\$130.00 \$65.00
Student Health and Counseling Center Fee Full Time Less than Full Time	\$180.00 \$90.00	Student Health and Counseling Center Fee Full Time \$186.00 Less than Full Time \$93.00	
Student Center Complex Fee Full Time Less than Full Time	\$160.00 \$80.00	Student Center Complex Fee Full Time Less than Full Time	\$166.00 \$83.00

Student Health Insurance Plan

2019-2020 Annual Rates	
Undergraduate, Graduate, and International Students	\$3,556.00
MS1 MD	\$3,260.00
MS2-4 MD and MS1-4 MD/MPH	\$1,806.00
2020 Spring/Summer Rates	
Undergraduate, Graduate, and International Students	\$2,074.00
MS1-4 MD and MD/MPH Semi-Annual Rate	\$1,778.00
2020 Summer Rates	
Undergraduate, Graduate, and International Students	\$889.00

^{*} Tuition and fees rates may change before the beginning of the school year.